EMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

Between

Krishna College of Law Bijnor (U.P.)



&

District Bar Association, Bijnor

Regn. No. 415/2004-05



On

Academic and Research

Collaboration

CIRA

Krishna College of Lev Neerpar Road Biner

and professional activities as well as to share professional recognition are sufficient authorities to sign the present agreement for recognitional cooperation.

and the set of the first of the set of the

Hereby, the parties, by mutual agreement, declare the following materials for academic, research and professional cooperation:

A) The parties had signed the Memorandum of Understanding dated 17/08/2022 for cooperation, they agreed to extend it with amendments and additions.

b) This is despite the fact that in the implementation of other matters of the memorandum of understanding dated 17/08/2022, the parties have fully cooperated and fulfilled their obligations and commitments with mutual good faith and have achieved the goals to a large extent.

C) Meanwhile, the two sides are committed to expanding the scope of cooperation and expanding the dimensions of academic and professional cooperation in the fields/disciplines of Legal Research.

The parties agree to cooperate in the spirit of understanding and mutual goodwill and to strengthen their academic, professional and research activities to extend the existing memorandum of understanding dated 17/08/2022 by amending and adding the aforementioned provisions to the objectives and the scope of continuous cooperation between both sides till to next 5 years.

Also, the scope of cooperation in the field of academic and research activities under this memorandum includes the following:-

1. That both parties agree on certain aspects of cooperation, for example, in relation to joint conferences, exhibitions, seminars, courses/programs, research projects, academic exchanges, visits, etc. covered by this memorandum.

Reishna College of Low Noorpur Reest Bipport

1. 2. 2. 2. 2.

to each other's research facilities and libraries that may be required to any purpose.

in the participation is based on this agreements.

Bar Association, Bijnor will help in organizing events, seminars and series of guest lectures, as well as in publishing seminar articles and articles readed to the subject.

5. District Bar Association will cooperate with the Research Center of Krishna College of Law, Bijnor in organizing events, exhibitions and cultural programs to expand professional relations between scholars and learned legal fraternity

6. District Bar Association, Bijnor shall constitute a panel of Advocates to provide free legal aid to the people who attend the camps organized by Krishna College of Law, Bijnor from time to time.

7. Krishna College of Law, Bijnor shall make available to the District Bar Association, Bijnor, the faculty members for expert lectures in the Bar.

8. Krishna College of Law, Bijnor shall provide a panel of faculty members to District Bar Association, Bijnor to update latest academic developments.

9. The District Bar Association, Bijnor shall make available a panel of advocates for guest lectures on practicing methods related to advocacy in the Krishna College of Law, Bijnor.

10. Both Parties shall intimate each other well in advance to attend Guest Lectures by Hon'ble Judges of Supreme Court, High Courts and academic luminaries.

The memorandum of understanding is valid for signature from the date of implementation by the relevant authorities of both signatory organizations. This memorandum will remain in force for five years and is subject to automatic renewal in case of no appeal or termination of the contract by the parties. In case of any future dispute, the jurisdiction shall be in the city of Bijnor in Uttar Pradesh.

allower al

Noorman Road

certification of the above, the undersigned duly authorizes the signing of memorandum of understanding.

Done at Bijnor on 17 August 2022 in two originals.

Sgnature:

9-1-1

(Dr. Parvez Ahmad Khan) Principal, Krishna College of Law, Bijnor

Date: 12/08/2012

(S.K. Babli) GOULON KUT President. District Bar Association, Bijnor

Date:

Witness 1 & dlaur Dr Seema Sharw]

Witness 2

(Dr. Noman Afsaway) The second s

Vq+ ?

Reishon College of Less Newspur Roart Signer

The second s

Signature: